

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 2417/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-07-2019 in WP(C) No. 3798/2019 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S BLUE BIRD PURE PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.21706/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 14-02-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.M. Nataraj, ASG
Mr. H. Raghavendra Rao, Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 26626 of 2019 and SLP(C) Diary No. 38404
of 2019.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)