

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

**SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 3146/2020**

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-07-2019 in WP(C) No. 7335/2019 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

**UNION OF INDIA & ORS.**

**Petitioner(s)**

**VERSUS**

**SANKO GOSEI TECHNOLOGY INDIA PVT. LTD.**

**Respondent(s)**

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.29170/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.29172/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT )

**Date : 02-03-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.**

**CORAM :**

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT**

**For Petitioner(s)**     **Mr. Anirudh Bakhru, Adv.  
Ms. B. Sunita Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Ranjeet Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR**

**For Respondent(s)**

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R**

**Delay condoned.**

**Issue notice.**

**Tag with SLP© No. 26626/2019 and connected matters.**

**[ CHARANJEET KAUR ]  
A.R. -CUM-P.S.**

**[ INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL ]  
ASSTT. REGISTRAR**