

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Item No.12:

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9620/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-09-2021 in WT No. 829/2018 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

STATE OF U.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RADHA GOVIND AUTOMOBILES PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.77064/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH SLP(C) No. 9676/2022

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.77533/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 9748/2022

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.78296/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 9675/2022

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.77524/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 9611/2022

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.77007/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 3544/2022

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.77361/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.77360/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

SLP(C) No. 9655/2022

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.77386/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 9661/2022

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.77420/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 9669/2022

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.77503/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 9626/2022
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.77180/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 9659/2022
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.77407/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 8883/2022
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.71979/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 9743/2022
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.78276/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 9058/2022
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.73291/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 9663/2022
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.77441/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 8426/2022
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.68251/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 10323/2022
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.81853/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 10322/2022
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.81852/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 10059/2022
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.82497/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.82495/2022-PERMISSION TO
FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

SLP(C) No. 10321/2022
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.81851/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 10569/2022
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.84488/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 8847/2022

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.84497/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.84496/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

SLP(C) No. 10074/2022

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.80488/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 10373/2022

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.82612/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 10717/2022

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.85396/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 10741/2022

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.85504/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 10783/2022

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.85796/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 10975/2022

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.86832/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 10983/2022

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.86898/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 10970/2022

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.86734/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 10855/2022

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.86280/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 10973/2022

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.86801/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

With

Item No.41:

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11392/2022
([TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO. 12 I.E.SLP(C) No. 9620/2022.]
IA No.90307/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH SLP(C) No. 10940/2022

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.86516/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 12-07-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. N. Venkataraman, ASG
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Ms. Mugdha Pandey, adv.
Mr. Mukul Singh, adv.
Mr. T.A. Khan, adv.
Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv.

Mr. Bhakti Vardhan Singh, AOR
Ms. Sakshi Kakkad, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav S Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Purnendu Bajpai, Adv.
Ms. Dipika Kalia, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Divyanshu Sahai, Adv.
Mr. Shantanu Singh, Adv.
Mr. Satyam Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Bipin Bihari Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shaurya Krishna, Adv.
Ms. Shweta Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Singh, Adv.
Mr. Dhawal Uniyal, Adv.
Mr. Aviral Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Antariksh Singh, Adv.
Ms. Shreyasi Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Applications for exemption from filing certified
copy of the impugned judgment are allowed.

Permission to file Special Leave Petitions is granted.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(Civil)Diary No.38404 of 2019 and other connected matters.

Mr. N.Venkataraman, learned Additional Solicitor General appearing on behalf of the petitioners is permitted to furnish a list of similar Special Leave Petitions within three days.

List all these matters on 22nd July, 2022.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER